amount of data from routine monitoring of foodstuffs, which lead to well-established average levels of food 
contamination in the area. It was hoped that these data could be used to correlate measured levels of 
radiocesium in breast milk with the diet of the mother and thus assess the relevant transfer coefficient. 

Samples of milk from one hundred and two (102) new mothers were collected by the staff of the 
Department of Obstetrics and Gynaecology of the University of loannina during the months of February, 
March, April and May 1987. The mothers' age ranged from sixteen to thirty-five years. The samples were